
2005 MSHSL Section 3AA Cross Country Championships-Girls 
St Croix Bluffs Regional Park, Hastings MN   Oct. 25, 2005   Sunshine, 50's...beautiful! 
 
  1   Henry Sibley             74    8   12   16   17   21   30   33   16:02        43 
 2*   Park                     76    3    6   10   22   35   43   46   15:57      1:39 
 3*   Tartan                   76   11   13   14   15   23   47   50   16:03        55 
  4   Eagan                    77    5    9   19   20   24   25   31   16:02      1:05 
  5   Woodbury                100    4    7   26   29   34   38   40   16:14      1:33 
  6   Cretin-Derham Hall      148    2   18   39   44   45   51   54   16:48      2:20 
  7   Highland Park           165   27   28   32   37   41   55   69   16:56        34 
  8   Central                 253   36   42   48   61   66   68        18:30      3:20 
  9   Simley                  262    1   53   65   71   72             19:33      7:55 
 10   Harding                 288   49   58   59   60   62   63   67   19:09      1:39 
 11   South St Paul           299   52   56   57   64   70             19:34      2:34 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:  Arlington, Como Park, Humboldt, Johnson 
 
1. Henry Sibley 
  571     8  Rebecca Spurr, 11           15:36   
  558    12  Asha Ghassemlouei, 8        15:53   
  583    16  Samantha Lee, 9             16:09   
  552    17  April Coates, 10            16:12   
  570    21  Julia Snider, 12            16:19   
  563    30  Kate Moran, 9               16:46   
  581    33  Katie Wold, 12              16:49   
Time = 80:09     Places = 74 
 
2*. Park 
 2364     3  Stephanie Lanik, 9          15:17   
 2366     6  Nicole Westphal, 9          15:30   
 2353    10  Jamie Brooks, 11            15:37   
 2363    22  Katie Borner, 9             16:25   
 2358    35  Becca Delaney, 10           16:56   
 2360    43  Meghan Nelson, 10           17:35   
 2351    46  Staci Paul, 12              17:58   
Time = 79:45     Places = 76 
 
3*. Tartan 
 1353    11  Hannah Wurl, 8              15:38   
 1355    13  Larissa Johnson, 9          15:57   
 1359    14  Taylor Wurl, 10             16:01   
 1366    15  Leah Korf, 12               16:05   
 1350    23  Tara Korf, 8                16:33   
 1367    47  Erica Whalen, 12            18:15   
 1357    50  Sally Hunter, 9             18:26   
Time = 80:14     Places = 76 
 
4. Eagan 
 1895     5  Jenny Piskor, 11            15:29   
 1857     9  Taylor Berg, 9              15:37   
 1885    19  Christine McIntyre, 9       16:14   
 1889    20  Caitlin Morse, 10           16:16   
 1892    24  Tara Peterson, 9            16:34   
 1867    25  Jessica Dallager, 10        16:34   
 1862    31  Serraya Brautigam, 10       16:47   
Time = 80:10     Places = 77 
 
5. Woodbury 
 2456     4  Lauren Bleyl, 9             15:19   
 2458     7  Carissa Miller, 9           15:35   
 2459    26  Mari Wallis, 9              16:37   
 2476    29  Lindsay Wallis, 11          16:46   
 2465    34  Karin Rasmussen, 10         16:52   
 2463    38  Kelsey Lange, 10            17:13   
 2473    40  Erin Omohundro, 11          17:18   
Time = 81:09     Places = 100 
 

6. Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1761     2  Courtney Heinz, 12          15:17   
 1757    18  Kelsey Heinz, 10            16:13   
 1758    39  Maggie Cullen, 11           17:14   
 1751    44  Maura Haselmann, 9          17:36   
 1753    45  Isabel Sullivan, 9          17:37   
 1752    51  Rebecca Mullally, 9         18:30   
 1763    54  Natalie Obst, 12            18:46   
Time = 83:57     Places = 148 
 
7. Highland Park 
 2061    27  Natalie Ristau, 9           16:45   
 2057    28  Tali Minsberg, 11           16:45   
 2056    32  Erin Meister, 11            16:48   
 2053    37  Smanath Drogue, 12          17:02   
 2058    41  Elana Minsberg, 7           17:19   
 2050    55  Donna Barden, 11            18:57   
 2059    69  Lucy Palmquist, 11          20:55   
Time = 84:39     Places = 165 
 
8. Central 
 1553    36  Joanna Gilkeson, 11         17:01   
 1565    42  Chelsea Willett, 11         17:24   
 1556    48  Rosie Graber, 10            18:18   
 1559    61  Anna Lageson, 12            19:22   
 1555    66  Berit Goetz, 9              20:21   
 1550    68  Natalie Asmussen, 9         20:48   
Time = 92:26     Places = 253 
 
9. Simley 
 1050     1  Sally Paulson, 12           14:49   
 1053    53  Heather Classen, 10         18:43   
 1054    65  Hannah Prokopowicz, 9       20:16   
 1052    71  Rachel Nyberg, 12           21:10   
 1051    72  Amanda Haider, 12           22:44   
Time = 97:42     Places = 262 
 
10. Harding 
 1955    49  Yibai Lee, 12               18:21   
 1961    58  Mai See, 11                 19:07   
 1958    59  Emily Strong, 11            19:08   
 1960    60  CeCe Watkins, 11            19:09   
 1952    62  Amy Harris, 10              20:00   
 1957    63  Leah Nixon, 9               20:05   
 1959    67  Samantha Thompson, 11       20:28   
Time = 95:45     Places = 288 
 
11. South St Paul 
 1150    52  Jessica Brenhoffer, 12      18:33   
 1155    56  Kelsie Pugh, 8              18:58   
 1153    57  Melissa Brown, 9            18:59   
 1152    64  Julie Danielson, 10         20:12   
 1151    70  Kelly Garcia, 12            21:07   
Time = 97:49     Places = 299 

              TEAM 
  ID#  PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
 1050     1     1  Sally Paulson, 12           14:49    Simley 
 1761     2     2  Courtney Heinz, 12          15:17    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 2364     3     3  Stephanie Lanik, 9          15:17    Park 
 2456     4     4  Lauren Bleyl, 9             15:19    Woodbury 
 1895     5     5  Jenny Piskor, 11            15:29    Eagan 
 2366     6     6  Nicole Westphal, 9          15:30    Park 
 2458     7     7  Carissa Miller, 9           15:35    Woodbury 
  571     8     8  Rebecca Spurr, 11           15:36    Henry Sibley 



 1857     9     9  Taylor Berg, 9              15:37    Eagan 
 2353    10    10  Jamie Brooks, 11            15:37    Park 
 1353    11    11  Hannah Wurl, 8              15:38    Tartan 
  558    12    12  Asha Ghassemlouei, 8        15:53    Henry Sibley 
 1355    13    13  Larissa Johnson, 9          15:57    Tartan 
 1359    14    14  Taylor Wurl, 10             16:01    Tartan 
 1366    15    15  Leah Korf, 12               16:05    Tartan 
 1452    16        Ashley Ehlers, 9            16:09    Arlington 
  583    17    16  Samantha Lee, 9             16:09    Henry Sibley 
  552    18    17  April Coates, 10            16:12    Henry Sibley 
 1757    19    18  Kelsey Heinz, 10            16:13    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1885    20    19  Christine McIntyre, 9       16:14    Eagan 
 1889    21    20  Caitlin Morse, 10           16:16    Eagan 
  570    22    21  Julia Snider, 12            16:19    Henry Sibley 
 2363    23    22  Katie Borner, 9             16:25    Park 
 1350    24    23  Tara Korf, 8                16:33    Tartan 
 1892    25    24  Tara Peterson, 9            16:34    Eagan 
 1867    26    25  Jessica Dallager, 10        16:34    Eagan 
 2459    27    26  Mari Wallis, 9              16:37    Woodbury 
 2061    28    27  Natalie Ristau, 9           16:45    Highland Park 
 2057    29    28  Tali Minsberg, 11           16:45    Highland Park 
 2476    30    29  Lindsay Wallis, 11          16:46    Woodbury 
  563    31    30  Kate Moran, 9               16:46    Henry Sibley 
 1862    32    31  Serraya Brautigam, 10       16:47    Eagan 
 2056    33    32  Erin Meister, 11            16:48    Highland Park 
  581    34    33  Katie Wold, 12              16:49    Henry Sibley 
 2465    35    34  Karin Rasmussen, 10         16:52    Woodbury 
 2358    36    35  Becca Delaney, 10           16:56    Park 
 1553    37    36  Joanna Gilkeson, 11         17:01    Central 
 2053    38    37  Smanath Drogue, 12          17:02    Highland Park 
 2463    39    38  Kelsey Lange, 10            17:13    Woodbury 
 1758    40    39  Maggie Cullen, 11           17:14    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 2473    41    40  Erin Omohundro, 11          17:18    Woodbury 
 2058    42    41  Elana Minsberg, 7           17:19    Highland Park 
 1565    43    42  Chelsea Willett, 11         17:24    Central 
 2360    44    43  Meghan Nelson, 10           17:35    Park 
 1751    45    44  Maura Haselmann, 9          17:36    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1753    46    45  Isabel Sullivan, 9          17:37    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 2351    47    46  Staci Paul, 12              17:58    Park 
 1367    48    47  Erica Whalen, 12            18:15    Tartan 
 1556    49    48  Rosie Graber, 10            18:18    Central 
 1955    50    49  Yibai Lee, 12               18:21    Harding 
 1453    51        Kylee Ehlers, 9             18:22    Arlington 
 1357    52    50  Sally Hunter, 9             18:26    Tartan 
 1752    53    51  Rebecca Mullally, 9         18:30    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1150    54    52  Jessica Brenhoffer, 12      18:33    South St Paul 
 1053    55    53  Heather Classen, 10         18:43    Simley 
 1652    56        Ashleigh Hayes, 10          18:44    Como Park 
 1763    57    54  Natalie Obst, 12            18:46    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 2050    58    55  Donna Barden, 11            18:57    Highland Park 
 1155    59    56  Kelsie Pugh, 8              18:58    South St Paul 
 1153    60    57  Melissa Brown, 9            18:59    South St Paul 
 2254    61        Elisha Mueller, 11          19:02    Johnson 
 1961    62    58  Mai See, 11                 19:07    Harding 
 1958    63    59  Emily Strong, 11            19:08    Harding 
 1960    64    60  CeCe Watkins, 11            19:09    Harding 
 1559    65    61  Anna Lageson, 12            19:22    Central 
 1650    66        Erin Betts, 12              19:42    Como Park 
 1952    67    62  Amy Harris, 10              20:00    Harding 
 1957    68    63  Leah Nixon, 9               20:05    Harding 
 1152    69    64  Julie Danielson, 10         20:12    South St Paul 
 1054    70    65  Hannah Prokopowicz, 9       20:16    Simley 
 1555    71    66  Berit Goetz, 9              20:21    Central 
 2253    72        Su Vang, 11                 20:27    Johnson 
 1959    73    67  Samantha Thompson, 11       20:28    Harding 
 1550    74    68  Natalie Asmussen, 9         20:48    Central 
 2059    75    69  Lucy Palmquist, 11          20:55    Highland Park 
 2150    76        Ginny Almquist, 9           21:00    Humboldt 
 1151    77    70  Kelly Garcia, 12            21:07    South St Paul 
 1052    78    71  Rachel Nyberg, 12           21:10    Simley 
 1656    79        Latita Martin               21:14    Como Park 
 1651    80        Lydia Sorenson, 12          22:05    Como Park 
 1051    81    72  Amanda Haider, 12           22:44    Simley 
 


